REC(

10-25-2001



HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	006035
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	886035 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Armor Screen $\int \theta \int \int \theta d\theta$	Name: Targus International Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Street Address: P.O. Box 31973 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: October 5, 2001	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the control of the control of	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	8. Deposit account number 13-0439 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Michael A. Slavin Docket No. 1789.005	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet information to: its and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 2023

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Armor Screen	
Status: Florida Corporation	
Residence Address: 8011 Monetary Driv	
City: Riviera Beach State	e/Zip:Florida 33404
ASSIGNEE: Targus International Company	
Status: a Florida Corporation	
Address: P.O. Box 31973	., <u>.,</u>
City: Palm Beach Gardens St	ate/Zip: Florida 33420
TITLE OF INVENTION: FLEXIBLE PROTECT	
	VIND BORNE MISSIL ES
U.S. SERIAL NO.: <u>09/565,211</u>	FILED: <u>May 4, 2000</u>
applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventional convention priority; The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or performance and the saignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said without any expense to Assignor.	in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all ation and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, and
EXECUTED this day of October, 2001.	7
	Japa
	Ted Gower, President Armor Screen
	Armor Screen
State of Florida) SS: County of Palm Beach)	de la bas
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by produced a State of Driver's License Number	Ted Gower who is <u>personally known</u> to me or who has as identification and who did/did not take an oath.
Executed ths day of October, 2001.	Cathy Nicholson ,Notary Public
	Commission Number: Million Cathy T. N.

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

Commission Number: (Stamp)

Cathy T. Nicholson
Commission # OC 237944
Expires June 27, 2003
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0939